

Bid Opening Date March 26, 2018
Schwartz Waterline Replacement and Roadway Rehab
LOCATION: Bradley to corp line
Engineers Estimate \$1,300,000.00

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QUAN	Fechko		DiGiola Suburban		Mr. Excavator		Fabrizi	
				COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID
ROADWAY											
1	Excavation, As Directed, SC-156	C.Y.	25	36.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	19.24	\$481.00	26.28	\$657.00
2	Embankment Construction, As Directed, SC-156	C.Y.	350	29.00	\$10,150.00	\$21.00	\$7,350.00	16.41	\$5,743.50	16.86	\$5,901.00
3	Item 204 - Subgrade Compaction, As Per Plan, SC-126	S.Y.	25	13.00	\$325.00	\$33.00	\$825.00	17.22	\$430.50	15.00	\$375.00
4	Curb Removed, SC-114	L.F.	150	14.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	1.63	\$244.50	3.77	\$565.50
5	Proof Rolling, SC-147	Hours	3	245.00	\$735.00	\$134.00	\$402.00	80.00	\$240.00	146.73	\$440.19
6	Additional Premium Backfill as Directed, SC-139	C.Y.	25	75.00	\$1,875.00	\$74.00	\$1,850.00	60.40	\$1,510.00	60.10	\$1,502.50
EROSION CONTROL											
7	Dust Control, SC-128	L.S.	1	2,660.00	\$2,660.00	\$1,970.00	\$1,970.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	9,570.00	\$9,570.00
8	Temporary Sediment and Erosion Control, SC-136	L.S.	1	4,370.00	\$4,370.00	\$3,833.00	\$3,833.00	9,100.00	\$9,100.00	5,484.00	\$5,484.00
DRAINAGE											
9	Storm Structure Removed, SC-114	Ea.	5	420.00	\$2,100.00	\$407.00	\$2,035.00	827.90	\$4,139.50	333.08	\$1,665.40
10	Storm Sewer Removed, As Directed, SC-114	L.F.	200	11.00	\$2,200.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	31.63	\$6,326.00	14.55	\$2,910.00
11	Catch Basin 2-2-A, As Directed, SC-125	Ea.	2	2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,222.00	\$2,444.00	1,938.58	\$3,877.16	1,229.42	\$2,458.84
12	Catch Basin 2-2-B, As Directed, SC-125	Ea.	2	2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,213.00	\$2,426.00	1,938.58	\$3,877.16	1,229.42	\$2,458.84
13	Yard Drain, As Directed, SC-164	Ea.	5	960.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,201.00	\$6,005.00	2,317.02	\$11,585.10	1,241.30	\$6,206.50
14	Manhole Adjusted to Grade, As per plan, SC-125	Ea.	5	1,070.00	\$5,350.00	\$507.00	\$2,535.00	2,018.89	\$10,094.45	464.17	\$2,320.85
15	Manhole Reconstructed to Grade, As per plan, SC-125	Ea.	1	2,140.00	\$2,140.00	\$1,174.00	\$1,174.00	2,123.89	\$2,123.89	991.17	\$991.17
16	Catch Basin or Inlet Adjusted to Grade, As per plan, SC-125	Ea.	10	970.00	\$9,700.00	\$927.00	\$9,270.00	1,910.96	\$19,109.60	464.17	\$4,641.70

Bid Opening Date March 26, 2018

Schwartz Waterline Replacement and Roadway Rehab

LOCATION: Bradley to corp line

Engineers Estimate \$1,300,000.00

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QUAN	Fechko		DiGioia Suburban		Mr. Excavator		Fabrizi	
				COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID
17	Catch Basin or Inlet Reconstructed to Grade, As per plan, SC-125	Ea.	1	1,980.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,406.00	\$1,406.00	2,015.96	\$2,015.96	991.17	\$991.17
18	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade, As per plan, SC-125	Ea.	1	600.00	\$600.00	\$704.00	\$704.00	1,889.75	\$1,889.75	356.17	\$356.17
19	Monument Box-Reference Removal and Replacement, As Directed by the Engineer SC-136	Ea.	1	1,340.00	\$1,340.00	\$704.00	\$704.00	1,854.52	\$1,854.52	393.00	\$393.00
20	6" Dia. Storm/Sanitary Sewer w/Low Strength Mortar Backfill, Type 2, As Directed SC-135	L.F.	200	43.50	\$8,700.00	\$107.00	\$21,400.00	176.72	\$35,344.00	115.02	\$23,004.00
21	6" Dia. Storm/Sanitary Sewer w/ Regular Backfill, As Directed SC-135	L.F.	200	32.50	\$6,500.00	\$43.00	\$8,600.00	96.50	\$19,300.00	61.76	\$12,352.00
22	6" Dia. Storm/Sanitary Sewer w/ Premium Backfill, As Directed SC-135	L.F.	200	40.00	\$8,000.00	\$68.00	\$13,600.00	144.69	\$28,938.00	92.25	\$18,450.00
23	8" Dia. Storm Sewer w/Low Strength Mortar Backfill, Type 2, As Directed SC-135	L.F.	25	44.50	\$1,112.50	\$116.00	\$2,900.00	68.12	\$1,703.00	116.49	\$2,912.25
24	8" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Regular Backfill, As Directed SC-135	L.F.	25	35.00	\$875.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	53.47	\$1,336.75	64.88	\$1,622.00
25	8" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Premium Backfill, As Directed SC-135	L.F.	25	39.50	\$987.50	\$87.00	\$2,175.00	62.27	\$1,556.75	94.43	\$2,360.75
26	10" Dia. Storm Sewer w/Low Strength Mortar Backfill, Type 2, As Directed SC-135	L.F.	25	46.50	\$1,162.50	\$107.00	\$2,675.00	69.40	\$1,735.00	137.07	\$3,426.75
27	10" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Regular Backfill, As Directed SC-135	L.F.	25	37.00	\$925.00	\$46.00	\$1,150.00	55.74	\$1,393.50	78.67	\$1,966.75
28	10" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Premium Backfill, As Directed SC-135	L.F.	25	42.00	\$1,050.00	\$83.00	\$2,075.00	63.94	\$1,598.50	112.10	\$2,802.50
29	12" Dia. Storm Sewer w/Low Strength Mortar Backfill, Type 2, As Directed SC-135	L.F.	100	51.50	\$5,150.00	\$116.00	\$11,600.00	71.00	\$7,100.00	138.98	\$13,898.00
30	12" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Regular Backfill, As Directed SC-135	L.F.	100	42.00	\$4,200.00	\$53.00	\$5,300.00	58.42	\$5,842.00	82.50	\$8,250.00
31	12" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Premium Backfill, As Directed SC-135	L.F.	100	46.50	\$4,650.00	\$102.00	\$10,200.00	65.98	\$6,598.00	114.83	\$11,483.00
32	15" Dia. Storm Sewer w/Low Strength Mortar Backfill, As Directed SC-135	L.F.	25	63.00	\$1,575.00	\$124.00	\$3,100.00	84.81	\$2,120.25	150.67	\$3,766.75
33	15" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Regular Backfill, As Directed SC-135	L.F.	25	47.00	\$1,175.00	\$79.00	\$1,975.00	68.29	\$1,707.25	93.18	\$2,329.50
34	15" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Premium Backfill, As Directed SC-135	L.F.	25	55.00	\$1,375.00	\$94.00	\$2,350.00	83.87	\$2,096.75	126.09	\$3,152.25
35	18" Dia. Storm Sewer w/Low Strength Mortar Backfill, Type 2, As Directed SC-135	L.F.	25	66.50	\$1,662.50	\$163.00	\$4,075.00	91.95	\$2,298.75	174.98	\$4,374.50

Bid Opening Date March 26, 2018
Schwartz Waterline Replacement and Roadway Rehab
LOCATION: Bradley to corp line
Engineers Estimate \$1,300,000.00

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QUAN	Fechko		DiGioia Suburban		Mr. Excavator		Fabrizi	
				COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID
36	18" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Regular Backfill, As Directed SC-135	L.F.	25	60.00	\$1,500.00	\$91.00	\$2,275.00	77.79	\$1,944.75	116.89	\$2,922.25
37	18" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Premium Backfill, As Directed SC-135	L.F.	25	63.00	\$1,575.00	\$139.00	\$3,475.00	86.29	\$2,157.25	150.14	\$3,753.50
38	24" Dia. Storm Sewer w/Low Strength Mortar Backfill, Type 2, As Directed SC-135	L.F.	25	85.00	\$2,125.00	\$191.00	\$4,775.00	118.51	\$2,962.75	200.77	\$5,019.25
39	24" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Regular Backfill, As Directed SC-135	L.F.	25	72.00	\$1,800.00	\$139.00	\$3,475.00	93.34	\$2,333.50	142.67	\$3,566.75
40	24" Dia. Storm Sewer w/ Premium Backfill, As Directed SC-135	L.F.	25	78.00	\$1,950.00	\$156.00	\$3,900.00	108.46	\$2,711.50	175.93	\$4,398.25
41	6" Underdrain with Fabric Wrap, As Directed by the Engineer, SC-143	L.F.	50	38.00	\$1,900.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	21.64	\$1,082.00	20.09	\$1,004.50
42	10" Ditch Enclosure Pipe, SC-163	L.F.	100	35.91	\$3,591.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	58.85	\$5,885.00	54.60	\$5,460.00
43	12" Ditch Enclosure Pipe, SC-163	L.F.	800	37.00	\$29,600.00	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	59.91	\$47,928.00	57.48	\$45,984.00
44	New Cleanout, Complete in Place, As Directed, SC-135	Ea.	5	400.00	\$2,000.00	\$735.00	\$3,675.00	306.47	\$1,532.35	471.03	\$2,355.15
	PAVEMENT										
45	Concrete Walk Removed.SC-114	S.F.	2,250	1.85	\$4,162.50	\$3.00	\$6,750.00	0.24	\$540.00	1.50	\$3,375.00
46	Item 253 - Flexible Pavement Repair/Widening, As Per Plan, SC-116	S.Y.	1,100	60.00	\$66,000.00	\$94.00	\$103,400.00	99.75	\$109,725.00	77.75	\$85,525.00
47	Item 255 - Full Depth Pavement Removal & Rigid Replacement, Class"FS", T=7", SC-119	S.Y.	25	180.00	\$4,500.00	\$109.00	\$2,725.00	167.16	\$4,179.00	96.00	\$2,400.00
48	Item 255 - Full Depth Pavement Removal & Rigid Replacement, Class"MS", T=7", SC-119	S.Y.	50	155.00	\$7,750.00	\$108.00	\$5,400.00	164.01	\$8,200.50	78.00	\$3,900.00
49	Item 255 - Full Depth Pavement Removal & Rigid Replacement, Class"FS", T=9", SC-119	S.Y.	25	190.00	\$4,750.00	\$137.00	\$3,425.00	179.63	\$4,490.75	105.00	\$2,625.00
50	Item 255 - Full Depth Pavement Removal & Rigid Replacement, Class"MS", T=9", SC-119	S.Y.	25	185.00	\$4,625.00	\$136.00	\$3,400.00	144.98	\$3,624.50	85.00	\$2,125.00
51	Item 255 - Full Depth Pavement Removal & Rigid Replacement, Drive Apron Residential, Class"MS", SC-123	S.Y.	750	70.00	\$52,500.00	\$77.00	\$57,750.00	76.94	\$57,705.00	74.00	\$55,500.00
52	4" Concrete Walk, SC-127	S.F.	2,000	5.75	\$11,500.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00	26.83	\$53,660.00	6.00	\$12,000.00

Bid Opening Date March 26, 2018
Schwartz Waterline Replacement and Roadway Rehab
LOCATION: Bradley to corp line
Engineers Estimate \$1,300,000.00

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QUAN	Fechko		DiGioia Suburban		Mr. Excavator		Fabrizi	
				COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID
53	Curb Ramp, As per plan, SC-127	S.F.	250	23.00	\$5,750.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	23.00	\$5,750.00	22.00	\$5,500.00
54	Pavement Planing, 3.25", SC-117	S.Y.	5,500	3.75	\$20,625.00	\$4.00	\$22,000.00	4.20	\$23,100.00	3.97	\$21,835.00
55	Special Pavement Planing, Drive Aprons, SC-118	S.Y.	15	200.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	15.75	\$236.25	113.40	\$1,701.00
56	Concrete Curb, Type 6, SC-149	L.F.	50	45.00	\$2,250.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	63.00	\$3,150.00	48.00	\$2,400.00
57	Concrete Curb, Rolled Curb, SC-149	L.F.	100	45.00	\$4,500.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	68.25	\$6,825.00	50.00	\$5,000.00
58	O.D.O.T 441 Type 2 Asphalt Concrete Intermediate (448), SC-122	C.Y.	275	165.00	\$45,375.00	\$165.00	\$45,375.00	173.25	\$47,643.75	170.10	\$46,777.50
59	O.D.O.T 441 Type 1 Asphalt Concrete Surface (448), SC-122	C.Y.	275	200.00	\$55,000.00	\$200.00	\$55,000.00	208.95	\$57,461.25	198.45	\$54,573.75
60	Reclamite Asphalt Rejuvenation Agent, Penetrating Sealer, SC-124	S.Y.	6,300	1.08	\$6,804.00	\$1.00	\$6,300.00	1.05	\$6,615.00	1.13	\$7,119.00
61	Hybrid Interlayer Paving Mat - GlasPave 50 or Equal, SC-148	S.Y.	6,300	5.35	\$33,705.00	\$5.50	\$34,650.00	5.67	\$35,721.00	6.12	\$38,556.00
62	Pavement Overlay Fabric Composite, GlasGrid CG200 or approved equal, SC-166	S.Y.	600	20.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	21.00	\$12,600.00	22.68	\$13,608.00
63	Single Chip Seal with Polymer Binder and Cover Aggregate No. 8, SC-151	S.Y.	6,300	2.50	\$15,750.00	\$2.50	\$15,750.00	2.31	\$14,553.00	3.40	\$21,420.00
WATER WORK											
64	6" Watermain with Polyethylene Encasement with Premium Backfill to Subgrade, Complete in Place, SC-150	L.F.	75	144.00	\$10,800.00	\$77.00	\$5,775.00	130.70	\$9,802.50	181.13	\$13,584.75
65	8" Watermain with Polyethylene Encasement and Premium Backfill to Subgrade, Complete in Place, SC-150	L.F.	50	160.00	\$8,000.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	147.34	\$7,367.00	185.49	\$9,274.50
66	12" Watermain with Polyethylene Encasement and Premium Backfill to Subgrade, Complete in Place, SC-150	L.F.	2,200	120.00	\$264,000.00	\$115.00	\$253,000.00	101.45	\$223,190.00	137.05	\$301,510.00
67	12" X 8" Tee, Complete in Place, SC-150	Ea.	1	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$402.00	\$402.00	472.92	\$472.92	617.90	\$617.90
68	12" x 6" Reducer, Complete in Place, SC-150	Ea.	1	750.00	\$750.00	\$197.00	\$197.00	232.77	\$232.77	367.90	\$367.90
69	12" x 6" Hydrant Tee, Complete in Place, SC-150	Ea.	8	1,080.00	\$8,640.00	\$366.00	\$2,928.00	455.37	\$3,642.96	545.58	\$4,364.64
70	6" Hydrant Valve, Complete in Place SC-150	Ea.	8	1,030.00	\$8,240.00	\$605.00	\$4,840.00	707.95	\$5,663.60	782.96	\$6,263.68

Bid Opening Date March 26, 2018

Schwartz Waterline Replacement and Roadway Rehab

LOCATION: Bradley to corp line

Engineers Estimate \$1,300,000.00

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QUAN	Fechko		DiGirola Suburban		Mr. Excavator		Fabrizi	
				COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID
71	6" Hydrant, Complete in Place, SC-150	Ea.	8	3,465.00	\$27,720.00	\$4,350.00	\$34,800.00	3,256.47	\$26,051.76	3,944.47	\$31,555.76
72	6" - 90° Bend, Complete in Place, SC-150	Ea.	2	800.00	\$1,600.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	154.12	\$308.24	285.82	\$571.64
73	6" - 45° Bend, Complete in Place, SC-150	Ea.	1	670.00	\$670.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	142.66	\$142.66	263.76	\$263.76
74	8" - 11¼° Bend, Complete in Place, SC-150	Ea.	1	710.00	\$710.00	\$1,276.00	\$1,276.00	180.21	\$180.21	314.00	\$314.00
75	8" - 22½° Bend, Complete in Place, SC-150	Ea.	2	720.00	\$1,440.00	\$710.00	\$1,420.00	186.70	\$373.40	320.38	\$640.76
76	8" - 45° Bend, Complete in Place, SC-150	Ea.	1	720.00	\$720.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	188.61	\$188.61	322.26	\$322.26
77	12" - 11¼° Bend, Complete in Place, SC-150	Ea.	1	880.00	\$880.00	\$1,395.00	\$1,395.00	354.12	\$354.12	463.50	\$463.50
78	12" - 22½° Bend, Complete in Place, SC-150	Ea.	3	890.00	\$2,670.00	\$583.00	\$1,749.00	362.90	\$1,088.70	472.14	\$1,416.42
79	12" - 45° Bend, Complete in Place, SC-150	Ea.	1	910.00	\$910.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	382.76	\$382.76	491.67	\$491.67
80	Chlorination Pit, Complete in Place, SC-150	Ea.	1	990.00	\$990.00	\$1,617.00	\$1,617.00	1,351.03	\$1,351.03	845.83	\$845.83
81	Test and Chlorinate Watermain, Complete, SC-150	L.S.	1	1,990.00	\$1,990.00	\$3,033.00	\$3,033.00	8,457.78	\$8,457.78	3,766.50	\$3,766.50
82	8" Dia. Resiliant Seated Gate Valve and Box, Complete in Place, SC-150	Ea.	1	1,090.00	\$1,090.00	\$1,512.00	\$1,512.00	1,095.40	\$1,095.40	1,179.54	\$1,179.54
83	12" Dia. Resiliant Seated Gate Valve and Box, Complete in Place, SC-150	Ea.	5	3,020.00	\$15,100.00	\$2,795.00	\$13,975.00	2,145.90	\$10,729.50	2,042.78	\$10,213.90
84	1' Vertical Hydrant Extension as Directed by the Engineer, Complete In Place, SC-150	Ea.	1	1,020.00	\$1,020.00	\$946.00	\$946.00	699.32	\$699.32	842.75	\$842.75
85	Remove Existing Hydrant, Valve Box and Plug Complete, SC-150	Ea.	7	365.00	\$2,555.00	\$724.00	\$5,068.00	688.91	\$4,822.37	570.34	\$3,992.38
86	Remove Existing Gate Valve Complete, SC-150	Ea.	5	305.00	\$1,525.00	\$327.00	\$1,635.00	829.98	\$4,149.90	570.34	\$2,851.70
87	Bulkhead Existing Watermain Complete, SC-150	Ea.	4	365.00	\$1,460.00	\$346.00	\$1,384.00	1,819.71	\$7,278.84	570.34	\$2,281.36
88	Connect to Existing Watermain, SC-150	Ea.	3	920.00	\$2,760.00	\$303.00	\$909.00	2,651.79	\$7,955.37	6,608.85	\$19,826.55
89	Retap and Reconnect 1" Water Connection(short side), SC-146, SC-150	Ea.	12	1,410.00	\$16,920.00	\$1,608.00	\$19,296.00	1,614.88	\$19,378.56	1,260.14	\$15,121.68

Bid Opening Date March 26, 2018

Schwartz Waterline Replacement and Roadway Rehab

LOCATION: Bradley to corp line

Engineers Estimate \$1,300,000.00

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QUAN	Fechko		DiGioia Suburban		Mr. Excavator		Fabrizi	
				COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID
90	Retap and Reconnect 1" Water Connection(long side), Pulled or Jacked Under Pavement Complete in Place,SC-146, SC-150	Ea.	18	1,965.00	\$35,370.00	\$2,871.00	\$51,678.00	1,427.22	\$25,689.96	2,064.48	\$37,160.64
91	Retap and Reconnect 1.5" Water Connection(short side), SC-146, SC-150	Ea.	2	2,220.00	\$4,440.00	\$2,162.00	\$4,324.00	3,233.25	\$6,466.50	2,991.86	\$5,983.72
92	New 1" Water Connection, SC-146, SC-150	Ea.	2	925.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,444.00	\$4,888.00	2,049.18	\$4,098.36	2,166.93	\$4,333.86
93	Furnish and Remove Temporary Flushing Assembly, Complete SC-150	Ea.	2	2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	3,448.99	\$6,897.98	1,665.02	\$3,330.04
94	Remove Existing Watermain Complete SC-150	L.F.	50	26.50	\$1,325.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	168.31	\$8,415.50	12.25	\$612.50
95	1' Gate Valve Extension, As Directed by the Engineer, Complete in Place,SC-150	Ea.	1	675.00	\$675.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	109.50	\$109.50	219.25	\$219.25
96	Cleveland Water Department Fees SC-150	Allow.	7,500	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	1.00	\$7,500.00	1.00	\$7,500.00
97	Minimum 12" Thick Witcolite or Equal Frost Protection, SC-150	L.F.	25	340.00	\$8,500.00	\$116.00	\$2,900.00	399.71	\$9,992.75	81.34	\$2,033.50
TRAFFIC CONTROL											
98	Item 642 - Edge Line, Type 1, SC-132	Mi.	0.80	700.00	\$560.00	\$3,675.00	\$2,940.00	735.00	\$588.00	756.00	\$604.80
99	Item 642 - Center Line, Double, Solid, SC-132	Mi.	0.18	900.00	\$162.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,323.00	945.00	\$170.10	972.00	\$174.96
100	Item 642 - Center Line, Single & Broken, SC-132	Mi.	0.26	900.00	\$234.00	\$920.00	\$239.20	945.00	\$245.70	972.00	\$252.72
101	Item 642 - Center Line, Double, Broken & Solid, SC-132	L.F.	150	0.20	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	0.19	\$28.50	0.19	\$28.50
102	Item 642 - Stop Line, SC-132	L.F.	50	3.50	\$175.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	3.68	\$184.00	3.78	\$189.00
103	Item 642 - Crosswalk Line, SC-132	L.F.	300	2.25	\$675.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	2.36	\$708.00	2.43	\$729.00
104	Item 642 - Transverse Line, Yellow, SC-132	L.F.	100	2.75	\$275.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	2.89	\$289.00	2.97	\$297.00
105	Item 642 - Channelizing line, SC-132	L.F.	60	0.95	\$57.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	1.00	\$60.00	1.03	\$61.80
106	Item 642 - Lane Arrow, SC-132	Ea.	4	55.00	\$220.00	\$65.00	\$260.00	57.75	\$231.00	59.40	\$237.60

Bid Opening Date March 26, 2018

Schwartz Waterline Replacement and Roadway Rehab

LOCATION: Bradley to corp line

Engineers Estimate \$1,300,000.00

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QUAN	Fechko		DiGioia Suburban		Mr. Excavator		Fabrizi	
				COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID
107	Item 630- Grounds Mounted Support, No 3 Post	Ft.	20	25.00	\$500.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	26.25	\$525.00	27.00	\$540.00
108	Item 630 - Remove & Re-erect Sign, Flat Sheet	Ea.	4	95.00	\$380.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	99.75	\$399.00	102.60	\$410.40
109	Detector Loop, SC-162	Ea.	2	1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,575.00	\$3,150.00	1,620.00	\$3,240.00
	LANDSCAPING										
110	Seeding and Mulching-Site Restoration Including Topsoil and Grading SC-133	S.Y.	5,000	5.00	\$25,000.00	\$12.00	\$60,000.00	8.87	\$44,350.00	9.13	\$45,650.00
111	Linear Grading, As Directed by the Engineer, SC-158	S.Y.	2,000	1.50	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	1.58	\$3,160.00	8.64	\$17,280.00
112	Landscaping Stone, SC-153	S.Y.	250	13.00	\$3,250.00	\$17.00	\$4,250.00	15.96	\$3,990.00	16.42	\$4,105.00
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC										
113	Maintaining Traffic, SC-128	L.S.	1	89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	15,250.00	\$15,250.00	46,996.00	\$46,996.00
114	Asphalt Concrete for Maintaining Traffic, SC-128	C.Y.	25	250.00	\$6,250.00	\$204.00	\$5,100.00	210.00	\$5,250.00	293.00	\$7,325.00
	MISCELLANEOUS										
115	Mobilization, SC-131	L.S.	1	41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	17,785.00	\$17,785.00	50,461.36	\$50,461.36
116	Bonds and Insurance SC-113	L.S.	1	10,880.00	\$10,880.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	13,650.00	\$13,650.00	16,200.00	\$16,200.00
117	Construction Layout Stakes and As-Built Drawings, SC-130	L.S.	1	11,475.00	\$11,475.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	12,411.36	\$12,411.36
118	Misc. Metal as Directed by the Engineer, SC-157	Lbs.	2,500	1.50	\$3,750.00	\$1.10	\$2,750.00	2.37	\$5,925.00	1.40	\$3,500.00
119	Sanitary Manhole Plugs, SC-161	Ea.	40	55.00	\$2,200.00	\$24.00	\$960.00	201.47	\$8,058.80	27.00	\$1,080.00
120	Item Special - Sanitary Manhole Joint and Grade Ring Sealing, As Per Plan - SC-159	Ea.	8	490.00	\$3,920.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	1,025.00	\$8,200.00	702.00	\$5,616.00

Bid Opening Date March 26, 2018

Schwartz Waterline Replacement and Roadway Rehab

LOCATION: Bradley to corp line

Engineers Estimate \$1,300,000.00

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QUAN	Fechko		DiGioia Suburban		Mr. Excavator		Fabrizi	
				COST/UNIT	TOTAL COST	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID	COST/UNIT	TOTAL AMT. BID
ADDITIONAL ITEMS 121-124 TO BE USED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER											
121	Foremen	Hours	150	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00
122	Labor	Hours	350	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00
123	Operator	Hours	150	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00
124	Miscellaneous Equipment (Trucks, Backhoe, Etc. Incl. Fuel)	Hours	150	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00

\$1,235,325.50

\$1,346,357.20

\$1,352,356.12

\$1,398,953.07